
DAY DATE ACTIVITY

Mon. 03/11/2025 Resit Examinations for 2024/2025 Academic Year Begin
Fri. 07/11/2025 Resit Examinations for 2024/2025 Academic Year End

Sat. 08/11/2025 Continuing and Fresh Students Report

Mon. 10/11/2025 Registration/ Lectures Begin

Fri. 21/11/2025 Registration End

Mon. 08/12/2025 Submission of HND End-of-Semester Examination Questions to Exams Office

Mon. 15/12/2025 Peer Review Committee meeting on End-of-Semester Exam. Questions 

Thr. 18/12/2025 Submission of End-of-Semester Examination Questions to CTVET

Mon. 22/12/2025 Christmas Break

Mon. 05/01/2026 Resumption from Christmas Break

Mon. 12/01/2026 Submission of BTech End-of-Semester Examination Questions to Exams Office

Mon. 19/01/2026 Peer Review Committee meeting on BTech End-of-Semester Exam. Questions 

Sat. 24/01/2026 Matriculation of Fresh Students

Mon. 26/01/2026 Mid-Semester Examinations Begin

Fri. 30/01/2026 Mid-Semester Examinations End

Mon. 02/03/2026 End-of-Semester Examinations Begin

Fri. 13/03/2026 End-of-semester Examinations End

Sat. 14/03/2026 Students Go Down

Mon. 11/05/2026 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts of Students to Department

Tue. 12/05/2026 Departmental Board Meeting on Examinations Results

Thr. 14/05/2026 Submission of Results (Soft & Printed) to FECs/FOs

Thr. 28/05/2026 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Examinations Office

Mon. 01/06/2026 Scripts Verification Committee meeting

Thr. 11/06/2026 Academic Board Meeting on Examinations Results

Fri. 12/06/2026 Publication of Semester Examinations Results

Sat. 28/03/2026 Congregation

Tue. 24/02/2026 Convocation Meeting for First Semester

Tue. 11/08/2026 Convocation Meeting for Second Semester

Sat. 11/04/2026 Students Report

Mon. 13/04/2026 Registration/Lectures Begin

Fri. 24/04/2026 Registration End

Mon. 11/05/2026 Submission of HND End-of-Semester Examination Questions to Exams Office

Thr. 14/05/2026 Peer Review Committee meeting on HND End-of-Sem. Examinations Questions

Mon. 18/05/2026 Submission of BTech End-of-Semester Examination Questions to Exams Office

Thr. 21/05/2026 Peer Review Committee meeting on BTech End-of-Semester Exam. Questions 

Mon. 28/05/2026 Submission of End-of-Semester Examination Questions to CTVET

Mon. 29/06/2026 Mid-Semester Examination Begins

Fri. 03/07/2026 Mid-Semester Examination Ends

Mon. 27/07/2026 End-of-Semester Examinations Begin

Fri. 07/08/2026 End-of-Semester Examinations End

Sat. 08/08/2026 Students Go Down

Mon. 17/08/2026 Industrial Attachment Begin
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Mon. 24/08/2026 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Departments

Tue. 25/08/2026 Departmental Board Meeting on Examinations Results

Fri. 28/08/2026 Submission of Results (Soft & Printed) to FECs/FOs

Fri. 11/09/2026 Deadline for submission of Students' project work

Mon. 14/09/2026 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Examinations Office

Thr. 17/09/2026 Scripts Verification Committee Meeting

Fri. 18/09/2026 Industrial Attachment End

Tue. 29/09/2026 Academic Board Meeting on Examinations Results

Wed. 30/09/2026 Publication of results

Mon. 12/10/2026 Resit Examinations for 2025/2026 Academic Year Begin

Fri. 16/10/2026 Resit Examinations for 2025/2026 Academic Year End


